AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1] 2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ: NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0787 See Block 16C 19EM001210
&. ISSUED BY CODE 893039 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem 6} CODE IO 0601

Richlands Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.0. Box 550, MSIN H5-20
Richland WA 99352

Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.0. Box 550, MSIN H5-20
Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No., atreet, county, Stafs and ZIP Cods)

Mission Support Alliance, LLC
Attn: JENNIFER JAHNER

POST OFFICE BOX 650

RICHLAND WA 99352

0] 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X DE-AC06-09RL14728

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 010605464 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO Al

[OThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

04/28/2009
MENDME ATIONS

[isextended. [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dste specified in the soficitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

ltems 8 and 15, and retumning

coples of the cl , (b) By ack

L mimmmimofmismm\dmemaneanhcopyuﬂhedfarsmmm;or(c)By

soparate letter or tslegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ¥ by
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer afready submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telagram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amen and [s received prior to the open!
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
Not Applicable

hour and date i

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
eppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X Clause B.5, Clause I.103 FAR 52.243-2 (b), and by mutual agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

Oisnot.  [Xlis required to sign this document and retun 1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This modification definitizes the Cost Variance Proposal for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017 Work

Breakdown Structure (WBS) 3001.01 as submitted via MSA letter MSA-1804335 dated October 25,
2018. The negotiated estimated costs are $20,885,767.00, with no Award Fee, for a total

contract value of $20,885,767.00.

Contract Modification 760 dated December 19, 2018, increased the contract value for this
Cost Variance Proposal for FY 2017 WBS 3001.01 in the amount of $20,885,767.00. In
Modification 760, no award fee was increased or included.

Modification 760 for this Cost Variance Proposal for FY 2017 WBS 3001.01 was
$20,885,767.00, the negotiated cost for the Cost Variance Proposal for FY 2017 WBS 3001.01

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 8 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

fobeer ) N CopaiencT

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7ype or prinf)
Timothy E. Corbett

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [ 1§] ED STATES orm 16C. DATE SIGNED
W C=r? n/i
(Signeture of person authorized to sign) ’;V/O /7 v (sidglature of C Offioer) L// q
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.242



.

REFERENCE NQ. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET (/. 2 ~06_09R114728/0787 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
Mission Support Alliance, LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |[b) (E) (F)

was $20,885,767.00, for a difference in cost of
$0.00. There was no award fee proposed in MSA’s
proposal dated October 25, 2018, and there was no
award fee included in Contract Modification 760
for this Cost Variance Proposal for FY 2017 WBS
3001.01.

The total contract value remains the same at
$4,049,847,310.39.

This modification does not add additional funds
to the contract. Accordingly, work under the
Contract, such as described herein, must be
performed within the amount of funds which have
been allotted to the contract in accordance with
Clause I.82 FAR 52.232.22 - Limitation of Funds
(Apr 1984).

By signature on this modification, the Contractor
agrees to the following Contractor's Statement of
Release:

In consideration of this Modification 787 agreed
to herein as complete equitable adjustment, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to
such facts or circumstances giving rise to this
modification.

There are no other changes to the terms and
conditions of the contract.

Payment:
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 05/26/2009 to 05/25/2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA .
FAR {48 CFR) 5§3.110



